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Many thanks to our parents and carers with their
support with ensuring our children have their PE

kits in school. 
PE is an important part of our curriculum and we

want our children to have full access.
If your child does not have a kit in school for
whatever reason, they will be asked to go to

another class to join in their learning.  

Teaching school Car Park
Polite Reminder

Can I please remind our parents and carers to be
courteous and to drive slowly when accessing our

Teaching School Car Park to avoid any accidents and
to keep our children staff.

We have spoke to staff and are asking parents to
take care when reversing or accessing the car park.

 

Thank you to the parents and carers
from years 1-6 who have completed our

questionnaire about our End of Year  
Reports. 

The questionnaire closes on Monday, so
if you haven't already, please complete

the questions!

End of Year Reports

Jewellery in School

Coffee Morning with our
SEND Nurses

On Thursday 23rd May , Our
specialist SEND Nurses will

be holding a Coffee Morning
in School. 

Save the date, more details
to follow. 

Summer 2

We have reminded our children
about the wearing of jewellery in
school. Children are permitted to

wear studs in their ears, a watch and
a religious bangle.

Staff will be reminding the children
about our expectations, please

support us with this.



Tuesday 30th April - 1JN Class Assembly

Friday 3rd May - Year 3 Visit to Cosford

Monday 6th May - Mayday Holiday

Monday 13th May – Thursday 16th May – KS2 SAT’s Week

Tuesday 21st May - 1NH Class Assembly *NEW DATE*
Wednesday 22nd May - New Nursery Parents Meeting

Friday 24th May - Teacher Day - School Closed to all pupils 

Monday 3rd June – Year 4 Multiplication Check
Tuesday 4th June - 2OM Class Assembly at 2.30pm *CHANGE OF TIME*

Friday 7th June - Reception Visit to Lower Drayton Farm

Monday 10th June – Year 1 Phonics Check
Monday 10th June – Nursery Sports – 10.30am and 2.15pm in the school quad

Tuesday 11th June - Class Assembly AW 
Tuesday 11th June – Reception Sports – 9.15am on the school field

Wednesday 12th June - Year 1 and 2 sports – 9.15am on the school field
Thursday 13th June - Year 3 and 4 sports – 9.15am on the school field 

Friday 14th June - Year 5 and 6 sports – 9.15am on the school field

Monday 17th June – Wednesday 19th June – Year 6 Residential
Tuesday 18th June - Class Assembly 2MB *NEW DATE*

Tuesday 25th June – Year 6 Production – 10.00am and 1.45pm

Friday 28h June – Reports to Parents

Thursday 4th July – Parents Evening

Thursday 11th July - Children's University Graduation 

Wednesday 17th July - Year 6 Garden Party (More details to follow)

Wednesday 24th July End of term for children
Thursday 25th July - Teacher Day


